
出厂日期 检验员

为了您的权益，请您认真填写，并妥善保管，作为维修时的凭证:

经销商信息：产品型号 经销商名称

联系电话 销售日期

用户信息：

保修内容 保修日期

用户姓名 联系电话

通讯店址 Email & QQ

保 修 卡

以下产品售出及客户使用后不可做售后:如手机保护壳、手机膜类、汽车香
水和香薰及香水补充液等、腰包、臂带、汽车靠枕、靠垫类等易耗类产品一
经使用，除线上支持7天无理由退货外其余均不接受退货、换货及维修服
务。

产品售后服务承诺对照表
产品类型 承诺政策

一年保修 客户送修

耗材和随机配件不在保修范围

服务方式

电源类&充电器&无线充电类&线材&音频类
游戏类&车品类&生活类&支架类&切膜机

尊敬的客户:
您好!
承蒙惠顾本公司产品，谨致谢意!
为保障您的权益，在购买本公司产品后请仔细阅读以下内容:

产品在本公司对应保修期内，凭本保修卡和相关销售发票可获得本公司承
诺的免费保修服务，保质期自开具发票之日起开始计算。

1.产品自售出之日起7日内，发生性能故障，产品本身及包装完整，外观无
损，可以选择退货、换同型号同规格产品或免费修理。
2.产品自售出之日起15日内，发生性能故障，但产品本身及包装完整，外
观无损，可以选择换同型号同规格产品或免费修理。
3.在保修期内修理两次，仍不能正常使用的产品，可凭保修记录和证明,调
换同型号同规格产品或按有关规定退货。
4.因修理者自身原因使修理期超过30日的，免费为消费者调换同型号同规
格产品费用由修理者承担;返修产品若需要邮寄，邮寄费用由发送方单向负
责。
5.如若经销商向您作出的其他承诺,深圳市洛克空间科技有限公司不承担任
何责任。

下列情况不属于免费维修范围，深圳市洛克空间科技有限公司可提供有偿
服务,敬请注意:
1）未能提供保修卡和相关销售发票。
2）产品的清洁和正常情况下的损耗(如外壳，接插部件的自然损耗，老化
及磨损)。
3）未按照使用说明书要求安装、使用、维护、保管导致的产品故障或损
坏。
4）擅自涂改、撕毁产品条形码或保修卡。
5）已经超出保换、保修期限。
6）产品保修卡、销售发票上的产品序列号或者型号与产品本身不符或者涂
改。
7）产品经过非我司指定修理者拆动造成损坏。
8）擅自拆装、改装。
9）因意外事故、人为滥用误用导致的产品损坏，例如输出短路、高压输
入、
超负荷工作、高温、进水、机械破坏、摔坏、产品严重氧化或者生锈等
等。
10）客户发回返修途中由于运输、装卸所导致的损坏。
11）不可抗拒力如地震、火灾、水灾、雷击等导致的产品故障或损坏。

产品中有害物质申明

本表格依据SJ/T 11364-2014 的规定编制。
○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的限量要求以下。
×：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572规定的限量要求，
        且目前业界没有成熟的替代方案。

部件名称
有害物质

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr(VI))

多溴联苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

主机

配件

  本标识内数字表示产品在正常使用状态下的环保使用期限为10年。
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使用

“极印Photo”APP打印 
请确保您的设备和打印机已连至同一Wi-Fi网络，并且位于信号覆盖范围内，
可按APP内操作提示打印。

打印前请确保设备与打印机已连至同一网络，Wi-Fi指示灯蓝色长亮。
提示：详细步骤请参照第2页提示，下载安装APP，并按APP提示连接手机与打印机。如果处于无外

部网络环境下，请按第10页“连接打印机热点”连接手机与打印机打印照片。

安卓设备的系统打印
请确保安卓设备和打印机已连至同一Wi-Fi网络，并且位于信号覆盖范围内，
或者已成功连接打印机热点。
打开相册，选择照片后，选择打印。 
如在手机相册中找不到打印入口， 可以前往
https://mopria.org/zh-cn/print-from-android下载对应APP，并查看如何
使用。

用于Apple设备的“隔空打印（AirPrint）”
hcuot doPi或daPi、enohPi、caM从地松轻以可，”)tnirPriA（印打空隔“ 过通

无损打印照片， 而无需安装其他软件（驱动程序）。 
请确保 Apple设备和打印机已连至同一Wi-Fi 网络，并且位于信号覆盖范围
内，或者已成功连接打印机热点。
提示：Mac电脑支持USB打印。

请到www.hannto.com/download下载极印照片打印机系列驱动并安装。
当电脑和打印机在同一个Wi-Fi网络，或已成功连接打印机热点，按照下表中
的步骤设置打印机连接。
连接成功后，选择照片 > 点击打印 > 选择“Jiyin Photo Printer[xxxx]-WiFi”

请到www.hannto.com/download下
载极印照片打印机系列驱动并安装。
使用USB数据线连接打印机与电脑。选
择照片 > 点击打印 > 选择“Jiyin Photo 
Printer”
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连接打印机热点（无外部网络）
通过打印机热点模式，无需连接到外部网络，便可直接从智能手机、平板电
脑、计算机等带有无线功能的设备中进行无线打印。

开启打印机打印机热点功能
短按打印机后部“打印机热点”按键，确认打
印机热点指示灯橙色长亮，打印机进入打印
机热点连接模式。

2

提示： 默认连接密码为 12345678，可到 APP 中更改密码。可支持最多 5 台设备同时连接 ,
[xxxx] 具体数值为产品 SN 号后四位，可见于机器底部标签。
安卓设备，切换 Wi-Fi 信号为打印机热点信号后，该安卓设备将弹出提示，示意此打印机热点
网络不能连接外部网络，请选择“使用”该信号。

连接设备 Wi-Fi
打开智能手机、平板电脑、计算机等设备的无线网络，选择“Jiyin Photo 
Printer [xxxx]”，打印机热点连接成功，不同设备参照前面相关步骤打印。

使用

点击 控制面板 > 硬件和声音 > 设备和打印机 > 
添加打印机 > 选择“Jiyin Photo  Printer [xxxx]-WiFi”

点击 设置 > 设备 > 打印机和扫描仪 > 添加打印机
或扫描仪 > 选择“Jiyin Photo  Printer [xxxx]-WiFi”

Windows 8/8.1

Windows 10

电脑无线打印

电脑USB打印

提示：请确保电脑和打印机处于同一Wi-Fi网络。[xxxx]具体数值为产品SN号
后四位，可见于机器底部标签。

Dear Clients,
We appreciate your purchase of our company's products!
For the sake of your rights and interests, please read the following content 
carefully after your purchase of our company's products!
For the product within the corresponding warranty period of the company, upon 
this warranty card and related sales invoice, it can obtain free warranty service of 
the company. The warranty period starts from the date of issuing the invoice.
1. Within 7 days since the product is sold, in case of performance failure, with 
non-destructive product appearance and complete package, it is available for 
selection of returning goods, changing one in same model and specification, or 
getting free maintenance.
2. Within 15 days since the product is sold, in case of performance failure, with 
non-destructive product appearance and complete package, it is available for 
selection of changing one in same model and specification or getting free 
maintenance.
3. In case that the product has been repaired for two times within warranty 
period, but it still cannot be normally used, it is available to replace one in same 
model and specification or return goods according to relevant provisions upon 
warranty record and proof.
4. Due to mender's own reason that makes the repair over 30 days, it shall 
replace the product with same model and specification freely for the consumers 
and the cost shall be borne by the mender. If the rework product needs to be 
posted, the post costs shall be paid by the sender unilaterally.
5. Any other promises made by dealers beyond the guarantee of Shenzhen Rock 
Space Technology Co., Ltd., the company will not assume any liability.
The following cases do not belong to free maintenance scope, and Shenzhen 
Rock Space Technology Co., Ltd., Ltd. will provide paid services. Please note: 
1）Fail to provide warranty card and related sales invoices.
2）Cleaning of product and wear loss under normal circumstances (such as 
natural loss of housing, inserting components, aging and wear).
3）Any product failure or damage caused by installation, usage, maintenance, 
and storage that are not in accordance with user manual.
4）Alter or tear up barcode on products or warranty card without authorization.
5）For those beyond change or warranty period.
6）Product serial number or model on warranty card and sales invoice does not 
match the product itself.
7）Product damage caused by disassembling by repairer beyond Shenzhen Rock 
Space Technology Co., Ltd.
8）Dismantling or modifying the product without authorization.
9）Product damage caused by accident, human abuse or misuse, such as output 
short circuit, high-voltage input, overload work, high temperature, water inflow, 
mechanical damage, broken, serious oxidation or rusty and etc.
10）Damage caused by transportation, loading and unloading on the way of 
return for maintenance.
11）Product failure or damages caused by force majeure such as earthquake, fire, 
flood, lightning and so on.

Date of Manufacture Inspector

For your rights, please fill in it carefully and keep it properly as a certificate 
for maintenance:

Warranty Card

The after-sales service doesn’t cover the following products:
consumable products like protection case, protective film, car perfume and 
aroma and
perfume supplement, waist bag, armband, car pillow, cushion, etc. once 
being used,
except for online support for 7 days without reason to return, the rest will not 
accept
return, exchange and maintenance services.

Service Email: support@rockphone.cn  

Power Bank & Charger & Wireless 
Charger & Cable &Audio Products 
&Game Products &In-car Gadgets 

&Life Products & Stand&Plotter

After-sales Service
Product Type Warranty Policy

One-year warranty Carry-in service

Consumables and random accessories are not covered by warranty.

Service Method

Dealer's Information:

Model No. : Dealer' Name :

ContactTel. : Sales Date :
User's Information:

User's Name : Contact Tel. :

Postal Address : Email & QQ :

Warranty Content Warranty Date
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